

XXIV Annual Workshop of KJK Hospital in association with Kerala IAGE Chapter

NUANCES IN GYNAEC LAPAROSCOPY

Surgical Gynaec Laparoscopy Video Workshop

SUNDAY 2024 Time: 09.00 AM - 03.30 PM

Venue: Residency Towers Govt Press Road Trivandrum

Chairperson : Dr K Jayakrishnan **Organised by** : KJK Hospital & **Kerala IAGE chapter**

Dear Colleagues,

We are pleased to welcome you to be "24th Annual Workshop of KJK Hospital. I should thank Dr PG Paul and Dr Subash Mallya handed over the reins of Kerala chapter of IAGE to me and DrFessy Louis I knew that my predecessors had done a good job during the Covid and post covid era through the OTT platform.

Much has changed in the field of Laparoscopy over the last few years, With significant implications for clinicians. The interest in Gynaec Laparoscopy has grown. Keeping this mind, the theme for this one day workshop is on Nuances in Gynaec Laparoscopy – SugricalGynaec Laparoscopy Video Workshop- which would benefit Clinicians and Fellow post graduates. The workshop will be held on December 15th, 2024 at Hotel Residency Towers, Trivandrum.

The special update on Gyanec Laparoscopy by leading master clinicians ensures that by discussing and presenting the latest scientific improvements through video presentations, you are current with these changes. The educational focus is recommendations, setting standards, training and educating doctors in the field of Gynaec Endoscopy. See you all in December at Trivandrum.

GE Kerala Chapter



Dr P G Paul Past Chairman Kerala IAGE



Dr Subash Mallya Chairperson of Endoscopic Committee FOGSI

Dr K Jayakrishnan Organising Chairperson Chairman Kerala IAGE Director, KJK Hospital Trivandrum



Dr S Krishna Kumar Past Past President IAGE, Mumbai



Dr Fessy Louis Secretary Kerala Chapter IAGE





Dr Deepti B MS, DGO, MRCOG Senior Consultant in Obstetrics Gynaecologist & Laparoscopic Surgeon KJK Hospital



Dr Niranjana J MD,DNB, FMAS Senior Consultant in Reproductive Medicine, & Laparoscopic Surgeon KJK Hospital



Dr Ashwin J MS, DNB, MNAMS Senior Consultant in Reproductive Medicine,& Laparoscopic Surgeon KJK Hospital

TOPIC



08.30 - 09.00	Registration	Govt Press Road Trivandrum
08.45 - 09.00	Inaugural function	Invandrum
	Endometriosis (09.00 am to 10.00 am)	
09.00 - 09.15	Preventing loss of Ovarian reserve during Cystectomy	Dr.Ashwin
09.15 - 09.30	Pain Relief in Endometriosis	Dr. Sandip Dutta Roy
09.30 - 09.45	Deep Infiltrating Endometriosis	Dr. CyriacPappachan
09.45 - 10.00		
Fibroids and Infertility		
10.00 - 10.15	Fibroids-Size and Number Doesit Matter	Dr. Fessy Louis
10.15 - 10.30	Suturing of Myoma Bed	Dr. George Paul
10.30 - 10.45	Retrieval of Myoma -Options	Dr. Bimal John
10.45 - 11.00	Discussion with Experts:	
Dr. Jayakrishnan, Dr.Aswath Kumar, Dr. Reji Mohan		
11.00 - 11.15	Running Tea/Coffee	
11.15 - 11.30	The Enigma of Recurrent Fibroids	Dr. Krishna Kumar S
11.30 - 11.45	Laparoscopic Management Pelvic Floor Prolapse	Dr. P G Paul
11.45 - 12.00	Laparoscopy in a case of Ascites in infertile subject	Dr. K Jayakrishnan
12.00 - 12.15	Discussion with experts	
Dr Aswath Kumar, Dr Subhash Mallaya, Dr Sheila Balakrishnan		
Surgical Videos & Discussion on Total Laparoscopic Hysterectomy		
12.15 - 12.30	TLH in Large Uterus	Dr. Aswath Kumar
12.30 - 12.45	TLH in Severe Endometriosis	Dr. Urmila Soman
12.45 - 13.00	TLH in Frozen pelvis	Dr. Subash Mallaya
13.00 - 13.15	Discussion with experts: Dr. P G Paul, Dr. Krishna Kumar, Dr. Fessy Louis	
13.15 - 14.00	LUNCH	
Managing Complications in laparoscopy (Videos) 14.00 – 15.30pm		
14.00 - 14.15	Injury of Major vessels	Dr. Reji Mohan
14.15 - 14.30	Ureteric Injury	Dr. Niranjana J
14.30 - 14.45	Bladder Injury	Dr. Soniya
14.45 - 15.00	Bowel Injury	Dr. Minupriya
15.00 - 15.15	Discussion with Experts:	
	Dr PG Paul, Dr Fessy Louis, Dr. KJayakrishnan, Dr Krishna Kumar	
15.30	Valedictory, Disperse with Tea break	

Registration for Delegates Rs: 1000/-Post Graduates Students Rs: 500/-Last Date Nov. 30th 2024 Cancellation Policy: If you cancel your registration, 20% will be charged as. Administrative fee and the rest will be refunded, if intimation is received before 30th Nov 2024. No refund will be made after 30th Nov 2024. Registration fees to be paid by demand draft drawn in favour of KJK Hospital R&D Account, or RTGS to the following A/c. A/C No. 049602000001110, IFSC Code: IOBA0000496, Indian Overseas Bank, Kuravankonam Branch Code: 0496 and also fill the transaction details in the Reg. Form & Mail to us by post or Email. Address for Communication: Dr K Jayakrishnan Organising Chairperson, Workshop Secretariat, KJK Hospital Pvt. Ltd, Shawallace Lane, Nalanchira, Trivandrum- 695015 drkjayakrishnanl@gmail.com

Contact Person: Mr. Jayalal R.S Mobile: +91 9645446067, hr@kjkhospital.com



KJK Hospital Nalanchira, Trivandrum, Kerala, India Mob: 97465 70061 85474 24080 Tel No: 0471 2544080 2544706 Email: info@kjkhospital.com, kjkhospital@gmail.com www.kjkhospital.com